Characteristics of ILO Survey Respondents (N=1,351)

Years living in Kern Count
Gender | | presence of childiren) | Years living in Kern County | |
Yes

Female 68% Less than one year 2%
32%
Male 30% 1-5 years 13%
’ No 66% Y °
Not Reported 1% 6-10 years 9%
P ° Prefer not to say 2% Y °
More than 15 years 64%
Prefer not to say 2%
ooy | Qe
African American 3% AY 2021 23%
Asian 4% (SU2020, FA2020, SP2021) # ILO 4 courses completed -
Filipino 3% None 3%
Hispanic/ Latino e First gen college student - 1to 4 5%
(o)
Pacific Islander 0% Yes 0 5to9 36%
(o)
Two or More Races 4% No He 10 and more 36%
Prefer not to say 2%

White 21%



To what level do you think Bakersfield College promotes the following?

Encouraging free speech and expression 9% 26% 32% 29%
Voting in campus, local, state, or national elections KB 11% 30% 29% 22%

Being involved in an organization or group focused on -
. . . oy ® . (o] 0
important social, economic, or political issues

37% 25% 15%

Being an informed and active citizen 11% 33% 31% 21%

Organizing activities focused on important social, economic, or

... . W 12% 38% 27% 15%
political issues
Discussing important social, economic, or political issues with
others Y 12% 38% 28% 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Not at all Very little Some H Quiteabit = Very much



Discussing important social, economic, or political issues with others

82%

43%
40% 38% 38%
36%
26%
9% 12% 13% 12%
None 1to4 5to9 10 and more All

B Not at all Very little Some M Quiteabit M Very much



Organizing activities focused on important social, economic, or political issues

48%

13%

None

36%

12%

1to4

B Not at all

Very little

38%

13%

5to9

Some

40%

12%

10 and more

B Quite a bit

B Very much

38%

12%

All

81%



Being an informed and active citizen

13%
21%
85%
30%
31%
39%
’ o 35% 32% 339%
0
13% = 10% 13% 11%
None 1to4 5to9 10 and more All

B Not at all Very little Some M Quiteabit MW Very much



Being involved in an organization or group focused on important social,
economic, or political issues

77%

0,
45% . 39% 36% 37%
— . 13% 18% 15%
None 1to4 5to9 10 and more All

B Not at all Very little Some M Quiteabit M Very much



48%

13%

None

Voting in campus, local, state, or national elections

29%
10%

1to4

B Not at all Very little

32%

10%

5to9

Some

27%

12%

10 and more

B Quite a bit

B Very much

30%

11%

All

81%



Encouraging free speech and expression

29% 29%

87%

32% 32%

9% 8% 9%
7 7%

5to9 10 and more All

B Not at all Very little ® Some MW Quiteabit W Very much



At Bakersfield College, how much do you feel
encouraged addressing important social, economic, or political issues
in the following situations?

Off campus 15%

Outside of class while on campus 18%
In course discussions 15%

In course assignments 15%

W Not at all Very little Some

32%

34%

32%

33%

B Quite a bit

21% 17%

20% 14%

25% 19%

24% 18%

B Very much



In course assignments , ,
In course discussions

EENCICINEIE e T T
9% 9%

Not at all 17% 8%  11% 10% Not at all 13% 9%
Very little 13% 14%  15% 16% Very little 17%  13% 15% 15%
Some 22% 33%  32% 35% Some 26%  33% 31%  33%
Quiteabit  30% 267 BN25% 23% Quite a bit 30%  26% 25% 25%
Verymuch  17% 18%  19% 16% Very much 13%  19% 20% 18%
Outside of class while on campus Off campus
| Nere |1tod [s5to9 10+ [ Inone|itos |5t09 |10+
Not at all 17% 16% 16% 13% Not at all 13% 14% 15% 16%
Very little 4% 16%  18% 20% Very little 9% 14%  15% 16%
Some 39%  35%  33% 34% Some 26% 35%  31% 32%
Quiteabit  26% 18%  19% 21% Quite a bit 26% 20%  22% 20%

Very much 13% 14% 13% 13% Very much 26% 17% 18% 16%



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

: o
Informed yourself about campus Why did you do it:

or local community issues

To prepare for employment [ 8%
55% Friends or family are involved [ 11%
45%
Religious reasons [l 2%

Inspired by coursework or professor [IINEEGEGGENN 17%
To satisfy a requirement [ 10%

To feel like | was making a difference | 36%
Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

. -
Joined a local community group Why did you do it

or association

To prepare for employment [N 12%
86% Friends or family are involved [ 10%
Religious reasons [N 7%
Inspired by coursework or professor [INEGENN 13%
14% To satisfy a requirement [N 8%

N To feel like | was making a difference GGG 5%
Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

Fundraised for a charitable Why did you do it?

organization or participate in a
fundraising run/walk/ride

To prepare for employment [ 5%
86% Friends or family are involved [ 16%
Religious reasons [N 7%
Inspired by coursework or professor NG 3%

14% To satisfy a requirement [ 4%

N To feel like | was making a difference G 50
Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

. .
Volunteered with a local Why did you do it

community organization,

religious group, or a political
To prepare for employment [ 9%

campaign
Friends or family are involved [N 14%
76%
Religious reasons [N 25%
Inspired by coursework or professor [N 8%

To satisfy a requirement [ 12¢°
24% yareq 12%
l To feel like | was making a difference G £0%

Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

. -
Contacted public officials or the Why did you do it

media about an issue

To prepare for employment [ 5%
87% Friends or family are involved [ 6%
Religious reasons W 1%
Inspired by coursework or professor [ 5%
13% To satisfy a requirement [l 3%
- To feel like | was making a difference NG 36%
Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

: o
Organized a petition Why did you do it:

To prepare for employment N 6%
Friends or family are involved [ 6%

96%
Religious reasons [l 1%
Inspired by coursework or professor [INEGN 5%
To satisfy a requirement [ 3%
4%
— To feel like | was making a difference | 12%

Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

: o
Displayed buttons, signs or Why did you doit:

stickers about political or social

issues
To prepare for employment [l 3%

0,
84% Friends or family are involved [ 7%
Religious reasons W 1%
Inspired by coursework or professor Ml 4%

16% To satisfy a requirement [l 2%

. To feel like | was making a difference I 46%
Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

. .
Participated in a boycott, Why did you do it?

protest, or rally about an issue

that is important to you
To prepare for employment [l 4%

85% Friends or family are involved [ 7%
Religious reasons M 2%
Inspired by coursework or professor [l 4%
15% To satisfy a requirement B 2%
- To feel like | was making a difference NN 49%

Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

Ran for an elected leadership Why did you do it?
position on (e.g. student
government) or off the campus
(e.g. city council) To prepare for employment [ 5%

859 Friends or family are involved [N 4%

Religious reasons [l 1%

Inspired by coursework or professor [IENEGEN 3%

To satisfy a requirement Il 1%

4% To feel like | was making a difference [N 15%

Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

Voted in an election Why did you do it?
either on or off campus

To prepare for employment W 2%

49% 51% Friends or family are involved [l 5%
Religious reasons W 2%

Inspired by coursework or professor Il 4%

To satisfy a requirement [ 3%

To feel like | was making a difference I 73%
Yes No



Have you participated in the following

activities during the past year?

Attended or spoke out at a Why did you do it?
political meeting on local, town
or school affairs
To prepare for employment [ 4%

89% Friends or family are involved [l 3%
Religious reasons 0%
Inspired by coursework or professor [N 9%
11% To satisfy a requirement [N 11%
] To feel like | was making a difference N 29%
Yes No



Do you use social media

st =6 Toitnes Sk Do you ever use social media to do the following activity?

Instagram, or Snapchat?

Follow any elected officials, candidates for
y I 1%

office or other political figures

84% Belong to a social media group that is involved
(o)
in political or social issues - 19%

Post or repost content related to political or
g g I 5%

social issues
16%

Post your own thoughts/comments on
m v it I

political or social issues

Yes No

Encourage other people to vote [ N]NQNNEGTEEGEGNG 272



Level of agreement with following statements

. o . . . 4% 4%
| believe that it is important to financially support charitable l

N 40% 34% 17%
organizations

3%
: o 2%
| believe that it is important to volunteer I 27% 43% 24%
. o : 3% 1%
| believe that it is important to be informed of community
icsUes 16% 43% 37%
. : : 3% 8%
| feel responsible for and committed to serve in my
community I 37% 35% 17%
. T 4% 6%
| believe that | have a responsibility to help the poor and the
hungry l 30% 37% 23%

4% 2%

| believe | should make a difference in my community 26% 39% 29%

B Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral M Agree M Strongly Agree



